
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: GM (ITI)
name (last name, fìrst name): Vocaturo Daniele, FIDE code: 813192

date of birth: 16/12/1989, gender: m, piace of birth: Roma, Federation: ITA

event: 3° Torneo Internazionale Porto Mannu, start: 16/05/2009, dose: 23/05/2009

city: Porto Mannu, Palau (OT) country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: LA. Manlio SIMONINI, number of games: 9

rateofplay: 100'x40 moves+20'+30" each move, number of federations: 7

number piayers NOT from title applicanti federation: 7, number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federation: 2, total number titled opponents: 8

number of: GM: 5, IM: 2, WGM: O, WIM: 1, FM: O, WFM: O

Where applvine 1.43e: number of federations: 21

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 48

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 19

Special remarks

Rd.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Name of Opponents

Cori T. Deysi

Tiviakov Sergei

Collutiis Duilio

Conquest Stuart C

Cavatorta Fosco

Malakhatko Vadim

Pelletier Yannick

Jussupow Artur

Loeffler Stefan

Number of games: 9

FIDEID

3801934

1008013

805475

400181

809195

14104202

1301837

4618777

4603257

Fed

PER

NED

ITA

ENG

ITA

BEL

SUI

GER

GER

actual
rating

2262

2697

2451

2549

1957

2618

2559

2576

2412

rating by
1.46c

-

-

-

-

2250

-

-

-

-

Title

WIM

GM

IM

GM

-

GM

GM

GM

IM

Total:

result

1

0.5

1

0.5

1

1

0

0.5

0.5

6

Norm sought: GM, Rating Average ( 1.46c): 2486, Score required: 6, Score Achieved 6
Exceding norm by O (points), Arbiter's Signature Y»,» M

Federation confìrming thè result: ITA, Name of federation officiai l-Maniio-Sinamin
Signature of federation officer ..OÈK^T. V....*. date 23/05/2009

Notes: unrated count as 1600 but see 1.46c.
The organizer must provide tìiis certificate to: each player who has achieved a title
thè organizing federation, thè player's federation and thè FIDE Office.


