CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: GM

(IT1)

name (last name, first name): Vocaturo Daniele,

FIDE code: 813192

date of birth: 16/12/1989,

gender: m,

place of birth: Roma,

Federation: ITA

event: 3º Torneo Internazionale Porto Mannu,

start: 16/05/2009,

close: 23/05/2009

city: Porto Mannu, Palau (OT)

country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: I.A. Manlio SIMONINI,

number of games: 9

rate of play: 100'x40 moves+20'+30" each move,

number of federations: 7

number players NOT from title applicant's federation: 7,

number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federation: 2,

total number titled opponents: 8

number of:

GM: 5, IM: 2, WGM: 0,

WIM: 1, FM: 0, WFM: 0

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 21

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 48

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 19

Special remarks

Rd.	Name of Opponents	FIDE ID	Fed	actual rating	rating by	Title	result
1	Cori T. Deysi	3801934	PER	2262	•	WIM	1
2	Tiviakov Sergei	1008013	NED	2697	-	GM	0.5
3	Collutiis Duilio	805475	ITA	2451	_	IM	1
4	Conquest Stuart C	400181	ENG	2549	-	GM	0.5
5	Cavatorta Fosco	809195	ATI	1957	2250	-	1
6	Malakhatko Vadim	14104202	BEL	2618	-	GM	1
7	Pelletier Yannick	1301837	SUI	2559	-	GM	0
8	Jussupow Artur	4618777	GER	2576	-	GM	0.5
9	Loeffler Stefan	4603257	GER	2412	-	IM	0.5
Number of games: 9						Total:	6

Rating Average (1.46c): 2486, Score required: 6, Score Achieved 6 Norm sought: GM, Arbiter's Signature Arbitro Internazion Exceding norm by 0 (points),

date 23/05/2009

Notes: unrated count as 1600 but see 1.46c.

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result; the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

F.S.I